
1~1 '~'-- . .,. DATi! IN 'J ,_() L.;:a SUSPENSE 
MAM 

ENGINEER 
l~ht;lt 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms• 

[1] 

[2] 

[NSL-Non.Standard Location] [NSP·Non·Standard Proration Unit] [SO-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB·Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling] 

[PC·Pool Commingling] [OLS • Off-Lease Storage] [OLM·Off·Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX·Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI·Injectlon Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Quallfied Enhanced 011 Recovery Certification] [PPR·Posltive Production Response) t, 

Me,wboUf'tV ~" TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] ~ation- S~cing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 

'lt.. NSL u NSP D so 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Comminglin~ Storage- Measurement 

D DHC u CTB D PLC D PC D OLS D OLM 

[C] ~ection - D~osal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
U WFX U PMX 0 SWD 0 IPI 0 EOR 0 PPR 

[D] Other: Specify _______________ _ 

( .•••.• J 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRE. D TO: - Check Those Which Appl~oes-~0 -O 

[A] D Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Inte~~t Owner~---

[B) ¢ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D) D Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management- Commissioner of Public Lands. State Land Office 

[E) D For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] D Waivers are Attached 

rvs t.... ~ P~ :J 

?>oA.,b 

C) 
0 

[3) SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application un.til the required inform(.:Ln and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

:)a fM£1 23 I'= Statamoot m 'C. ""m•: , '"""'""''with m•M•""' "dl"""'"'"'""' ""'lly, 1 ~ (,) 

Print or Type Name 

( 



JAMES BRUCE 
A ITORNEY AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 982-2043 (Phone) 
(505) 660-6612 (Cell) 
(505) 9~151 (Fax) 

jamesbrucliilaol.com 

December 11, 2013 

Mike McMillan 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.15.13, Mewboume Oil Company applies for approval of an 
unorthodox oil well location for the following well: 

Well: 
Surface location: 
Beginning of producing interval: 
Bottom hole location: 
Well unit (project area): 

Wildcat 21 MP Fed. Com. Well No. 1H 
1160 feet FSL & 150 feet FWL 
1050 feet FSL & 625 feet FWL 
330 feet FSL & 330 feet FEL 
SY2SY2 of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 34 
East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico 

The well will be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation (West Antelope 
Ridge-Bone Spring Pool; pool code 39564). The formation is spaced on statewide rules, with 40 
acre spacing and wells to be located no closer than 330 feet to a quarter-quarter section line. A 
Form C-1 02 is attached as Exhibit A. 

The surface location was chosen to avoid arroyos in the immediate area. Exhibit B. In addition, 
the unorthodox location for a portion of the producing interval will maximize the productive 
interval of the well bore. 

A land plat is attached as Exhibit C. The unorthodox portion of the well bore encroaches on the 
NY2SYz of Section 21. However, the entire SY2 of Section 21 is subject to an operating agreement 
under which working interest ownership is common. Therefore, notice of this application has 
not been sent to any offset. 

Please contact me if you need any further information on this application. 



V'y truly yours, 

d~~ ~esBruce 
\ 

Attorney for Mewboume Oil Company 
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DISTRICT I 
16:5:\.f••bdl.Dr lk1bl& ~Mn~ .. 
~~: tn313?J-61&t hx: (~'1p!I).07~ 

DISTRIC"r II 
ill$. fll'lill Sl~ ~. ~\fli!UIO 
Mml.:: tJ"'~St'1<~•llll h,;it''~)7U.?l;,:! 

DISTR.!C'f m 
1000Rio~Jtol.~.N!ft1J\(I 

Pho.>a.:. f!OS)J$.4.6t?lFu.(J!k()H4-tr.IXI 

DISTIUCTIV 
12:0S.!I't. frill~ nt, S<11:Mf~. XM.:?.Ci$ 
...._,, j$0$J~~1Moof.-(S!J')~ ... ~ 

APIX'umber 

Propmy C.ode 

OGRIDNo. 

14744 

ULorlotno. 

M 

ULorl01 no. 

p 
Dedicar~ Acres 

State ofNew Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

I 
Pool Codo I Pool Name 

Property Name 

WILDCAT 21 MP FED COM 
Opera1or Name 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Surface Location 
f«tfrom the NQfth/South line F~t from the 

1160 SOUTH 150 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Feet from the Kool!ISoutltline Feet from the 

330 SOUTH 330 

Fonn C-102 
Revised August I, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

Well Number 

1H 
Elevation 

3497' 

Ell!ltiWc.:it llne 

WEST 

EasvW•stline Couo!}' 

EAST EDDY 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

W/4 COR SEC 21 
NMSP-E (NAD B3) 
Y • 470317.2' N 
X=8Qm3.1'E 
LAT.• N32'1T24.42" 
LONG.= W103"29'00.76" 

Y = 468838.7' N 
X = 804096.3' E 
N LAT.= 32"17'09,77" 
W LONG.= -103"28'59.00" 

NMSP-E (NAO 27) 
Y = 468779.2' N 
X = 762912.6' E 
N LAT.= 32.285924382' 
W LONG.= -103A62576343" 

EXHIBIT-A-

SHL 

E/4 COR SEC 21 
NMSP-E (NAD 83) 

Y • 470358.5' N 
X = 809208.4' E 

LAT.= N32'17"24.41" 
LONG.~ W103'27'59.31'' 

NMSP-E (NAD 27) 
Y " 467986.4' N 
X= 767715.1' E 

N LAT.= 32.283639623" 
W LONG.= -103.467058422" 

150·-----+--------1-------+----
• "' • • • • SECOR.SEC21 - -

SWCORSEC21 
NMSP-E (NAD 63) 
Y = 467677.8' N 
X= 803956 T E 
LAT.= N32"16'58.30" 
LONG.= W103'29'00.73" 

- ~7'36"£ 
4867.6' - - -

NMSP·E (NAD 83) 
Y = 467718.5' N 
X= 809231.8' E 

LAT = N32'18'58.28" 
LONG.• W103"27'59.28'' --
• 

OPERA TOR CERTIFJCA TION 
I henrbv cfflW flu>! the \nform..ti<m conleinect 
Mnin u !n10 rmd """'9'lelo to the b081 of my 
""-owle<lge rmd boli.eJ; rmd th4t lhV org"'""Gii<m 
ri.thar owns a 1Utlrtittg i:ntBTat or u'Rlllil!o.sllil!4 
m!l'101"<11 inl<>rvst in llul lrmd inc!t«H>~g the 
proposoct bottom lu>le location .,. lou <> right to 
driU IM.t w•l! ..t thw IO<:alion puroucml io " 
oonmwt 'With 1m I>'W'MT Of S'Ut;h. <J ~ OT 

woriing -interv.s"t, vr lo "Voluntary poo!i.'lg 
agraemlli"nt vr u compuli'O'J'Y pooling order 
horetofon •nlfftd bv ths di~ 

Signature nate 

Print Name 

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION 
I henrbv omif11 th4t the well locc>ti"" $/wum on thu 
pl..t ..... plotted from flold notes of aeruc>t .....,"11. 
mada: by me or 'U-t1.dfl' my S""Uplt"V"fgjon. un.Q that tM 
mm• u mu and cornet to llul bul of my belitf. 

Feb. 20,2013 



AERIAL MAP 

0 

GRAPHIC SCALE 1" = 2000' 

SECTION 21 ,T23 S, R 34 E, N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY: EDDY STATE: NM 

DESCRIPTION: 1160' FSL & 150' FWL 

OPERATOR: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

WELL NAME: WILDCAT 21 MP FED COM-1H 

WEsT TEXAs CoNSULTANTS, INC. 
ENGINEJ;:RS ·PLANNERS SURVEYORS 

405 S.W. 1St:STREE'r 
ANDREwS, TEXAS 79714 

(~32) 523-2181 

a 
! 
1 
j . 
l . 

DRIVING DIRECTIONS.: ! 

From the intersection of the Delaware Basin Road & Antelope f 
Road. Go south on Antelope Road 2.9 miles to a lease road 
right. Go west on lease road for 0.75 mile to a trail road tighl 
Go north 0:1 mile to the proposed lease road rightand the 
location flag Is ±660' southeast. 

! 
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY i 

! 
JOE! No.: WTC489t 5 $ 

EXHIBIT _I__ 



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

0 1000 2000 4000 

GRAPHIC SCALE 1" = 2000' 

SECTION 21,T 23 S, R 34 E, N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY: E:DQY: STATE: NM 

DESCRIPTION: 11E:!Q' FSL & 150' FWI, 

OPERATOR: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

WELL NAME: WILDCAT 21 MP FED COM-1H 

WEST TEXAS CONSULTANTS, INC. 
ENGINEERS PLANNERS SURVEYORS 

405 S W 1st STREET 
ANDREWS, TEXAS 79714 

( 432) 523-21 s 1 

\ 

l /~ 
·····+--\ l 1 ' 

\__ ;./·---- / 

-. _). 

<'~ 
. , .. -· ·I ·-> 
./·· -~~~ ''' 

. ~< --~ 
~ . - ~- ... 

I .' c. 
f·. ,..-'-,, 

I 

. i 

· •. , -- ' .{':::467:.c_-.,-.=~~+-==---:~~""'-

DRIVING DIRECTIONS: 

From the intersection of the Delaware Basin Road & Antelope 
Road. Go south on Antelope Road 2.9 miles to a lease road 
right. Go west on lease road for 0. 75 mile to a trail road right. 
Go north 0.1 mile to the proposed lease road right and the 
location flag is ±660' southeast. 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
JOB No.: WTC4S915 
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Fonn3160-3 
(March 20 12) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

Ia. Type of work: ({]DRILL 0REENTER 

_I_b_. _T_yp_e_o_f_W_el_l:_-=[Z]=-o_i_l _w_ei_I ...::D=_G_a_s _w_e_II-=D=_o_rh_er ____ -=[{]::::.f=--Sin~~e Zone /D Multiple Zone 

2. Name of Operator Mewbourne Oil Company 

3a. Address PO Box 5270 
Hobbs, NM 88241 1

3b. Phone No. (includt area code) 

575-393-5905 

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordam:e with aiV' Slate requirements.") 

At surface 1160' FSL & 150' FWL, Sec. 21 T23S R34E 

At proposed prod. zone 330' FSL & 330' FEL, Sec. 21 T23S R34E 

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or pool office" 
24 miles SW of Jal, NM 

f'ORM APPROVE[) 
OMfl No ICQ4-0137 

Expires Oc1ober 3 I, 2014 
f-·---··-·· """"'"'' ........... , .. ,. .. , ........... . 

5 Lease Serial No. 
L-4333, NM0556297, NM17466-A 

6. If Indian, Allolee or Tribe Name 

8. Lease Name and Well No. 
Wildcat 21 MP Fed Com #1 H 

uc~-..-mucu_, "'u"u~-

9, API Well No. 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 

Antelope Ridge West Bone Spring 

II. Sec., T. R. M. or Blk. and Survey or Area 

Sec. 21 T23S R34E 

12. County or Parish 
Lea 1

13. State 
NM 

15. Dista.nce from proposed* 150, 
locat10n to nearest 

16. No. of acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well 
L-4333-160, NM17446-A-40 160 property or lease line, ft. NM0556297-120 

(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 
-------=~-~--=.:......-------t-----------il-:-:-~~::-:--:::---:-=-"-:::;;--------"· 
18. Dislance from pr~ed location• 500• _Antebellum #1 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLMIBIA Bond No. on file 

to ru:arest well, dnllmg, completed, NM-1693 nationwide, NMB-000919 
applied for, on this lease, ft. 

21. Elevations (Show whetherDF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 
3497'- GL 

22 Approximate date work will start• 

02/01/201lt 

24. Attachments 

j23. Estimated dwation~-··---··-·-~·· ......... 

I 60 days 

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No.I, must be attached 1o this fOrm: 

I. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 
2. A Drilling l'lan. 

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see 
Item 20 above). 

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 
SUPO must be filed with the appropriate forest Service Office). 

5. Operator certification 
6. Such other site specilic information and/or plans as may be required by the 

BLM. 

25. Signatur 

Title 

Name (Printedfl'yped} 
Bradley Bishop 

·-----· ·----- ,, _____ ... _____ ,,_.-----

~prov_ed_b_y_~_i~-~-lu_n_~ ___________________________ ~N~a~m-e_o_''_in-led-~-~-p-ed_V ____________________ ~ILD-a-!e _________ __ 

Title Office 

t\pplii:ution approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the ;tpplicanllo 
conduct operations thereon. 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. 
================-·""~='-"'"""'"·= .. ===========-··· ...................... .. ... _ ... -
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
Stales any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any rna~er within its jurisdiction. 

(Continued on page 2) *(Instructions on page 2) 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, January 08, 2014 7:32 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: Mewbourne 21 23S34e 

Michael 

I'm sorry for getting back to you this late. Monday afternoon I didn't receive any e-mail and I was out yesterday for 
surgery. 

The below well is in the an area proposed for extension to the Antelope Ridge;Bone Spring, West Pool (Poolid 2209) 

Paul 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 1:17PM 
To: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD 
Cc: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD 
Subject: Mewbourne 21 23534e 

Paul: 
Can you tell which pool the Mewbourne Wildcat 21 MP Fed Com(Apl pending) will be located? Its location is section 21, 
23S34e. 
Surface: 1160 FSL&150 FWL 
Penetration Point: 1050 FSL&625FWL 
BHL: 330FSL&330FEL 
All in Sec.21 23S34E 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 
0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462 

1 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: jamesbruc@aol.com 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, January 07, 2014 7:40 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Subject: Re: Mewbourne 21 MP Fed Com 

Mike: Ha e been out for a week-- will get back to you. 
-----Original Message-----
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD, EMNRD <Michaei.McMillan@state.nm.us> 
To: jamesbruc <jamesbruc@aol.com> 
Sent: Thu, Jan 2, 2014 4:31 pm 
Subject: Mewbourne 21 MP Fed Com 

Jim: 
I have a question about the Mewbourne Oil company Wildcat 21 MP Fed Com Sec. 21 23S34E 
Do you have a BLM sundry notice for this well? Also looking at the land plat State Land Office has minerals in this tract-is 
this correct? 
Happy new year 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 
0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462 

1 
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